## BRISTOL CORE AREA SEWER DISTRICT APPENDIX A: SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

- 1.00 Applicability:
  - This schedule applies to all users of the Core Area Sewer System.
- 1.0I Charges for Sewer Service:
  - a. <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$173.28/quarter for up to 100 gallons of Average Daily Flow (ADP) (1 equivalent unit).
  - b. <u>Usage Charge:</u> \$72.00\$100/quarter for every 100 gallons of flow per day greater than the first 100 gallons included in the Minimum Charge above, up to the user's allocated ADF Limit.
  - c. <u>Usage Surcharge:</u> Gallons used in excess of the user's allocated ADF Limit will be billed at twice the rate of item b. above (i.e. \$144.00\$200/quarter for every 100 gallons of flow per day in excess of the user's allocated ADF Limit).
  - d. Charges are billed on a three (3) month basis and are due and payable within thirty (30) days after date of mailing of billing.
  - e. <u>Delinquency Charges</u>: Accounts not paid within thirty (30) days of billing will be subject to a \$9.00 late fee plus an interest charge of one and one- half percent (1.5%) per month on the unpaid balance over thirty (30) days due.
  - f. For complete information about the payment of bills, see Sections 5.01 through 5.06 of the Sewage Ordinance and 24 V.S.A. Chapter 129.
- 1.02 Special Fees and Charges:
  - a. <u>Reconnect/Disconnect Fee</u>: \$50 during normal working hours; \$100 after normal working hours, and on holidays and weekends.
  - c. <u>Fee for increase of user's allocated ADF Limit:</u> \$625 for the first additional 100 gallons of increased ADF, and \$312.50 for each additional 100 gallons of ADF requested to be added to the user's previously approved ADF Limit. Half of fee (50%) due and non-refundable at time of submission of application, and half of fee (50%) due upon approval of application.
  - d. New Sewer Service Connection Fee: \$1,000 for first 100 gallons of ADF, and \$500 for each additional 100 gallons of ADF requested. Half of fee (50%) due and non-refundable at time of submission of application, and half of fee (50%) due upon approval of application and prior to construction.